


REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

6/16/2025
Filing Entity: Union Telephone Company
Transmittal Number: 264

[cosA (Note 1) 512297

"Adjustment Due to Unfreezing Category Relationships

initial Tariff vear of Base Period Revenue Adjustment Due to Unfreezing Categor

2018, 2019, or 2023 Switched Access Revenue 8ased on Unfrozen Categor
Base Period Revenue Adjustment Due to Unfreezing Category Relationships

2018, 2019, or 2023 Switched Access Revenue Requirement Based on Frozen Category Relationships (LECs that unfreeze cat. rel. only)
(LECs that unfreeze cat. rel. only)

Drop-Down List
Input (Note 2)
Input
HO-H10

[ nterstate Eligible Recovery Summary

TV 2023-2024

TV 2024-2025
16

Most Recently Filed Interstate Switched Access Revenue Requirement TAput (Note 3)
Base Period Revenue Adjustment Due to Unfreezing Category Relationships H11 H11

[Revenue Requirement Net of Category Relationships Adjustment F16-F17 H16-HL7

TY Baseline Adjustment Factor (BAF) 95*7M2 95*M3 [ 05133
BAF X Revenue Requirement Net of Category Relationships Adjustment F187F19 H18*H19

Total Expected Maximum Interstate Revenue G102 1102

Interstate True-up Adjustment Input Input

N102
1209214122

Interstate Eligible Recovery F0-F21+F22 H20-H21-H22

TY 2024-2025 Interstate Rate and Eligible Recovery
TY 2023-2024 Interstate Rate and Eligible Recovery Calculations Calculations TY 2025-2026 Interstate Rate and Eligible Recovery Calculations
TY 2025-2026
TY 2024-2025 TY 2023-2024 Total

Unit of TY 2023-2024 Total Total Expected | TY 2023-2024 |Expected Units|TY 2023-2024 TY 2023-2024 Expected

Interstate Demand (e.g.,| 7/1/2023 Rate TY 2023-2024 Expected Maximum TY 2024-2025 Maximum Actual Realized | Less Actual Maximum True-Up 7/1/2025 TY 20252026 | Maximum

Tariff Section|  USOC Interstate Switched Access Rate Element MOU or DS1) Expected Units Revenue 7/1/2024 Rate | Expected Units Revenue Units Realized Units | Revenue Revenue Proposed Rate | Expected Units| ~Revenue

Eor.001or nput (Notes | E*L or G102- Hor.001or
Input Input Input (Note 4) Input Input Input E*F 2 Input H* input (Note 6) F-K 7.8) M102 0002 Input O*P
F=ORIGINATING END OFFICE ACCESS SERVICE™
** ORIGINATING LOCAL SWITCHING EXCLUDING TOLL FREE ORIGINATIN(
Local Switching MOU
I |
I |
I |
I I
** ORIGINATING INFORMATION EXCLUDING TOLL FREE ORIGINATING ** -
Information surcharge per 100 MOU
|
|
|
I
** TANDEM-SWITCHED TRANSPORT AND TANDEM EXCLUDING TOLL FREE
ORIGINATING **

Tandem Switched Facility MOU per mile
Tandem Switched Termination MOU per term |
|
|
I

** TOLL FREE ORIGINATING JOINT TANDEM SWITCHED TRANPORT **

[Joint Originating Tandem Switched Transport MOU
** SIGNALING FOR TANDEM SWITCHING **
* DIRECT-TRUNKED TRANSPORT **
Direct Trunk Facility DSI per mile

Direct Trunk Termination DS1 per term

* DEDICATED SIGNALING TRANSPORT **

[ ]

[

[

[

| ]

= ENTRANCE FACILITIES I

Entrance Facility DSL

Entrance Facility VG 2 wire

Entrance Facility VG 4 wire ]

[

| ]

** TOLL FREE DATABASE QUERRY ** I

Toll Free Database Access Service Queries - Basic Per query
ol Free Database Access Service Queries - Vertical Feature Per query

* [INE INFORMATION DATABASE

** BILLING NAME AND ADDRESS **

Total




REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

A 8 ] c [ o E [ F T & [ W ] [0 T x [t ] M [ N [ o [ P [T Q
Filing Date: 6/16/2025
Filing Entity: Union Telephone Company
Transmittal Number: 264
COSA: 512297

Intrastate Eligible Recovery Summary |
TY 2023-2024 TY 2024-2025 TY 2025-2026
Total FY 2011 Actual Revenue for Transitional Intrastate Access Service Rate Elements Input (Note 1) F9 F9

10 | TY Baseline Adjustment Factor (BAF) 95*12 | 05404] .95*M13 [ 05133] .95*M14
[ 11 |BAF X Total FY 2011 Actual Revenue for Transitional Intrastate Access Service Rate Elements F9*F10 H9*H10 J9*J10
[ 12 | Total Expected Maximum Transitional Intrastate Access Service Revenue G54 J54 Q54
[ 13 |Intrastate True-up Adjustment Input Input N54
[ 14 |Total Intrastate Eligible Recovery F11-F12+F13 H11-H12+H13 J11-)12+)13

15

16
[17] Intrastate Rate and Eligible Recovery Calculations

18 TY 2021-2022 TY 2022-2023 TY 2023-2024
TY 2023-

2024
TY 2024-2025 Expected TY 2025-2026
TY 2023-2024 Total TY 2023- | Units Less Total
TY 2023-2024 | Total Expected Expected (2024 Actual|  Actual TY 2023-2024 | 7/1/2025 |[TY 2025-2026| Expected
Intrastate Unit of 7/1/2023 Expected Maximum 7/1/2024 TY 2024-2025 | Maximum Realized Realized TY 2023-2024 True-Up Proposed Expected Maximum

Tariff Intrastate Switched Access Rate Elements for Transitional Intrastate | Demand (e.g., | Intrastate Rate | Intrastate Intrastate Intrastate Expected Intrastate | Intrastate | Intrastate |Maximum Intrastate| Intrastate Intrastate Intrastate Intrastate

Section usoc Access Service Categories MOU or DS1) (Note 3) Units Revenue Rate Intrastate Units| Revenue Units Units Revenue Revenue Rate Units Revenue
Input (Note E*L or G54-
Input Input Input (Note 2) Input Input Input E*F E Input H*l 4) F-K Input (Notes 5, 6) M54 H Input O*P
21 ** TERMINATING TANDEM-SWITCHED TRANSPORT ACCESS SERVICE **
22 Terminating Tandem-Switched Common Transport
23 Composite End Office Terminating Rate MOU 0.003993
2 } 0.003993
= - 0.003993

26
27 -
28 Terminating Tandem Switching
29 Tandem Switched Facility

30 Tandem Switched Termination

31
32
33

[ ~[o[e] ]~]~

=
©

~
S

* ORIGINATING AND TERMINATING DEDICATED TRANSPORT ACCESS
34 SERVICE **
35 Originating and Terminating Entrance Facilities

41 Originating and Terminating Tandem-Switched Dedicated Transport

47 Originating and Terminating Direct-Trunked Transport
48 Direct Trunk Facility
49 Direct Trunk Termination

54 |Total




REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

17 |End Office Switching

18 [Tandem Switching

19 |Common Transport
20 |Transport & Termination
21 Total
22
[23]
24 Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery Expense Calculations
TY 2023-2024( TY2024-2025 | TY 2025-2026
Rec. Comp. Rec. Comp. Rec. Comp.
Eligible Eligible Eligible
Recovery Recovery Recovery
25 Expense Category FY 2011 Expense Expense Expense Expense
26 Input .95*"12*B .95*13*B .95*"14*B
27 |Total Expense

28

A B | C D E F | G | H
1 [Filing Date: 6/16/2025
[ "2 [Filing Entity: Union Telephone Company
[ 3 |Transmittal Number: 264
[ 4 |cosA: 512297
5
[6]
7 Net Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery Summary |
8 TY 2023-2024 TY 2024-2025 TY 2025-2026
9 |Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery Revenue c21 D21
[ 10 [Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery Expense c27 D27
[11 [Net Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery C9-C10 E9-E10
12
[13]
14 Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery Revenue Calculations
TY 2023-2024( TY2024-2025 | TY 2025-2026
Rec. Comp. Rec. Comp. Rec. Comp.
Eligible Eligible Eligible
Recovery Recovery Recovery
15 Revenue Category (Notes 2, 3) FY 2011 Revenue| Revenue Revenue Revenue
16 Input .95*"12*B .95*13*B .95*"14*B




REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Filing Date (enter w/leading ') 6/16/2025 ARCTUP
Holding Company: Not A Holding Company
Filing Name: Union Telephone Company

True Up Related
Eligible Recovery:
Expected Rev for
ARCless True Up
Rev for ARC

Expected | True Up Revenues|
Revenues for ARC for ARC

A 8 c D 3 3 G H ) K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y
Primary/Non Primary Residential SLB /BRI MLB
Lines Revenue Lines Revenue Non-Centrex Lines CentrexLines Revenue
Actual Actual
Study Area Exchanges Tarift | Age Eigible Tariff ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Eligible Tarff Tarift | ARc eligible Taritt ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Elgible Tariff pctual | arc etigible Tarif [Acwal | arc igivle Tariff ARC Eligible Tariff | ARC Elgible Tariff
Rates | period Projected | ARCEligible Tariff |~ Difference Period Projected |  Period True Up Difference Rates | period Projected | ARC Eligible Tariff |~ Difference Period Projected | Period True Up Difference  |Tariff Period Projected | ARC Eligible Tariff | ~ Difference  fTariff Period Projected | ARCEligible Tariff | Difference Period Projected | Period True Up. Difference
Lines Period Actual Lines| Revenue Revenue Lines Period Actual Lines| Revenue Revenue Rates Lines Period Actual Lines| Rates Lines Period Actual Lines| Revenue Revenue
A 8 c o £=a8 Feavc G=F-E H ! ) k=21 L=t M=z ° ® Q R=Q-P s T v W=0%p+§7T| x=07Qes*u | YEXW
12297 e, w - - - I —




Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:

Filing Name:

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

6/16/2025
Not A Holding Company

Union Telephone Company

ARC and Imputed ARC-TUP

Summary by Study Area Tariffed ARC

Study Area Names

Study Area Expected Revenues for ARC

Union Telephone Company
State 2 Telephone Co.
State 3 Telephone Co
State 4 Telephone Co

512297

S2StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S4StudyArea

True Up Revenues for ARC

True Up Related Eligible
Recovery: Expected Rev for ARC
less True Up Rev for ARC




Filing Date:

6/16/2025

Holding Compar Not A Holding Company

Filing Name:

Study Area

S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea

S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea

S3StudyArea

512297
512297
512297
512297
512297
512297
512297
512297
512297
512297
512297
512297
512297
512297
512297
512297

OCoo0oo0o0O0O0O0OO0O0O0O0OO

Union Telephone Company

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)
Mandatory

EXCHANGES
Res /NP SLB /BRI
Tariff Period Tariff Period Stand-alone

Projected Lines  Projected Lines R1 rate
State3
Label 1
Example 1 $ -
Example 2 $ -
Example 3 $ -
Label 2
Example 4 $ -
Example 5 $ -
Example 6 $ -
Example 7 $ -
Example 8 $ -
Label 3
Example [ [

Union Telephone
Hanna, WY

Saratoga, WY
Encampment, WY

Elk Mountain, WY
Shirley Basin, WY
Rock River, WY
LaBarge, WY
Mountain View, WY
Urie, WY

Lyman, WY
Manila-McKinnon, WY
Manila, UT

Dutch John, UT
Greendale, UT
Christmas Meadows, UT
Browns Park, CO

DB PP DD DD D DD D DO DDDDODDDODDPDDO B

OCoo0oo0o0O0O0O0OO0O0O0O0OO

©®»

[ R R R

DD D DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDOD

Mandatory
EAS

Charges

©»

RS

DB PP DD DD D DD D DD DDDDDDDODDP DD B

©®»

[ R R R

DD D DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDOSD

©»

RS

PGB PP DD DD D DD D DD DDDDPDDDODDP DD B

m
0
=
e

0.75

©®»

[ R R R

DD D DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDOSD

0.10

©»

RS

BB PP DD DD D DD D DD DDDDPDDDODDP DD B

State
USF

0.96

©®»

[ R R R

DD D DDPDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDOSD

Federal
SLC

6.50

Total Crnt Yr  Max Total
Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling
Comp. Chgs

©»

RS

BB PP DD DD D DD D PP DDDDPDDDODDP DD B

w/0 ARC

Comp. Chgs
Since 2012

©»

RS

BB PP DD DD D DD D PP DDDDPDDDODDP DD B

Res /NP

Previous

Yr Tariffed

©»

RS

BB PP DD DD D DD D PP DDDDPDDDODDP DD B

Arc Rate

SLB /BRI

Previous

Yr Tariffed

©»

RS

BB PP DD DD D DD D DD DDDDODDODDD DD B

Arc Rate

3.00

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

nonCentrex Centrex
Tariff Period Tariff Period Federal
Projected Lines  Projected Lines ~ SLC-MLB

[ R R

@

DD D DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDOSD

9.20

nonCentrex
Previous
Yr Tariffed

©»

RS

BB PP DD D DD DD D DO DD DPDDDPDDP DD B

Arc Rate

3.00

Centrex

Previous
Yr Tariffed

©»

RS

BB PP DD DD D DD D DD DDDDPDDDODDP DD B

Arc Rate

3.00



S




Filing Date: 6/16/2025
Holding Compan Not A Holding Company No Input Required on this Form

Filing Name:  Union Telephone Company

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation

Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)
Res/NP SLB /BRI Mandatory
TariffPeriod  TariffPeriod  Stand-alone Mandatory  Zone State
Projected Lines  Projected Lines  RLrate EAS  Charges  SIC Eo11
State3
Label 1
S3studyArea  Example 1 CEEE R I B
S3studyArea  Example 2 EEE T T B
S3studyArea  Example 3 EEE T T B
Label 2
S3studyArea  Example 4 s - s - s - s -
S3studyArea  Example 5 EEE T T B
S3studyArea  Example 6 EEE T T B
S3studyArea  Example 7 e T T S
S3studyArea  Example 8 EEE T T B
Label 3
S3studyArea  Example 9 CEEE R I B

Union Telephone

512297 Hanna, WY 4688 - $ - $ - $§ 075
512297 Saratoga, WY 4688 - $ - $ - § 075
512297 Encampment, WY 4688 - $ - $ - § 075
512297 Elk Mountain, WY 4688 - $ - $ - $§ 075
512297 Shirley Basin, WY 4688 - $ - $ - § 075
512297 Rock River, WY 4688 - $ - $ - § 075
512297 LaBarge, WY 4688 - $ - $ - $§ 075
512297 Mountain View, WY 4688 - $ - $ - $§ 075
512297 Urie, WY 4688 - $ - $ - § 075
512297 Lyman, WY 4688 - $ - $ - § 075
512297 Manila-McKinnon, WY 4688 - $ - $ - § 075
512297 Manila, UT 1800 $ 146 $ - 0§ - $ 148
512297 Dutch John, UT 1800 $ 146 $ - 0§ - S 148
512297 Greendale, UT 1800 $ 146 $ - 0§ - S 148
512297 Christmas Meadows, UT 1800 $ 300 § - 0§ - $ 148
512297 Browns Park, CO 08 $ - $ - $ - $ 070

0 -8 $ -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

$ $ $ $

S3studyArea  Example 39

® o o 6 o

B S R S T Y SR SR S S WY

0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
022
022
022
022
0.03

® o o 6 o

B R S R S T Y SR S M S WY

State
Usk

0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
071
071
071
071
0.80

® o o 6 o

B S R S R Y SR S S S MY

Federal
sle

650
650
650
650
650
6550
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650

Total Crnt Yr

Rate Ceiling

Comp. Chgs
/o ARC

® o o 6 o

49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
28.37
28.37
28.37
29.91
38.87

B S Y S R Y S S S S MY

Max Total

Rate Ceiling

Comp. Chgs
Since 2012

® o o 6 o

B S Y S R Y SR S M S WY

49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
29.20
29.20
29.20
29.91
39.40

ARC-CAF-1

Maximum

Rate Ceiling

Comp. Chgs
todate

® o o 6 o

49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
29.20
29.20
29.20
29.91
39.40

B S R S T Y S S S S MY

® o o 6 o

B S Y S R Y SR S M S A7

Res /NP
PrvYrs
Max Rate

® o o 6 o

B T S R S T Y S S S ST MY

SLB/BRI
PrvYrs
Max Rate

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

Tariff Period
Projected Lines

$
$
$

Federal

SLC-MLB

® o o 6 o

$

R T T T T T s

9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20

® o o 6 o

B S S S T Y SR S S S MY

PrvYrs
Max Rate

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

RESIDENCE / NP (excluding Lifeline)
MAX Curr Yr

® o o o o

R T

Res /NP
ARCRate

050
050
050

050
050
050
050
050

® © ®

® o o 6 o

R T T T T T s

SLB/BRI

MAX Curr Yr
SLB /BRI
ARCRate

050
050
050

050
050
050
050
050

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050

MAX Curr Yr

ARCRev

@

® @

® o o 6 o

R T T T T T s

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

MLB
ARCRate

MAX Curr Yr

MAX Curr Yr
ARCRev

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



Filing Date: 6/16/2025
Holding Compan Not A Holding Company No Input Required on this Form

Filing Name:  Union Telephone Company

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation

Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)
Res/NP SLB /BRI Mandatory
TariffPeriod  TariffPeriod  Stand-alone Mandatory  Zone State
Projected Lines  Projected Lines  RLrate EAS  Charges  SIC Eo11
State3
Label 1
S3studyArea  Example 1 CEEE R I B
S3studyArea  Example 2 EEE T T B
S3studyArea  Example 3 EEE T T B
Label 2
S3studyArea  Example 4 s - s - s - s -
S3studyArea  Example 5 EEE T T B
S3studyArea  Example 6 EEE T T B
S3studyArea  Example 7 e T T S
S3studyArea  Example 8 EEE T T B
Label 3
S3studyArea  Example 9 CEEE R I B

Union Telephone

512297 Hanna, WY 4688 - $ - $ - $§ 075
512297 Saratoga, WY 4688 - $ - $ - § 075
512297 Encampment, WY 4688 - $ - $ - § 075
512297 Elk Mountain, WY 4688 - $ - $ - $§ 075
512297 Shirley Basin, WY 4688 - $ - $ - § 075
512297 Rock River, WY 4688 - $ - $ - § 075
512297 LaBarge, WY 4688 - $ - $ - $§ 075
512297 Mountain View, WY 4688 - $ - $ - $§ 075
512297 Urie, WY 4688 - $ - $ - § 075
512297 Lyman, WY 4688 - $ - $ - § 075
512297 Manila-McKinnon, WY 4688 - $ - $ - § 075
512297 Manila, UT 1800 $ 146 $ - 0§ - $ 148
512297 Dutch John, UT 1800 $ 146 $ - 0§ - S 148
512297 Greendale, UT 1800 $ 146 $ - 0§ - S 148
512297 Christmas Meadows, UT 1800 $ 300 § - 0§ - $ 148
512297 Browns Park, CO 08 $ - $ - $ - $ 070

0 -8 $ -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

0 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

$ $ $ $

S3studyArea  Example 39

® o o 6 o

B S R S T Y SR SR S S WY

0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
022
022
022
022
0.03

® o o 6 o

B R S R S T Y SR S M S WY

State
Usk

0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
0.96
071
071
071
071
0.80

® o o 6 o

B S R S R Y SR S S S MY

Federal
sle

650
650
650
650
650
6550
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650
650

Total Crnt Yr

Rate Ceiling

Comp. Chgs
/o ARC

® o o 6 o

49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
28.37
28.37
28.37
29.91
38.87

B S Y S R Y S S S S MY

Max Total

Rate Ceiling

Comp. Chgs
Since 2012

® o o 6 o

B S Y S R Y SR S M S WY

49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
29.20
29.20
29.20
29.91
39.40

ARC-CAF-1

Maximum

Rate Ceiling

Comp. Chgs
todate

® o o 6 o

49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
49.99
29.20
29.20
29.20
29.91
39.40

B S R S T Y S S S S MY

® o o 6 o

B S Y S R Y SR S M S A7

Res /NP
PrvYrs
Max Rate

® o o 6 o

B T S R S T Y S S S ST MY

SLB/BRI
PrvYrs
Max Rate

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

Tariff Period
Projected Lines

$
$
$

Federal

SLC-MLB

® o o 6 o

$

R T T T T T s

9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20

® o o 6 o

B S S S T Y SR S S S MY

PrvYrs
Max Rate

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

RESIDENCE / NP (excluding Lifeline)
MAX Curr Yr

® o o o o

R T

Res /NP
ARCRate

050
050
050

050
050
050
050
050

® © ®

® o o 6 o

R T T T T T s

SLB/BRI

MAX Curr Yr
SLB /BRI
ARCRate

050
050
050

050
050
050
050
050

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050
050

MAX Curr Yr

ARCRev

@

® @

® o o 6 o

R T T T T T s

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

MLB
ARCRate

MAX Curr Yr

MAX Curr Yr
ARCRev

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



Filing Date:
Holding Company:

Filing Name:

Eligible Revenue - Current Yr Recovery

Maximum ARC opportunity Revenue
CAF ICC Support After ARC Imputation for CBOL Lines

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

6/16/2025
Not A Holding Company

Union Telephone Company

No Input Required on this Form

ARC-CAF-2

Residential Rate Ceiling $ 30.00

Maximum MLB SLC+ARC $ 12.20

Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB $ 3.00

Max ARC for current year: MLB $ 6.00

Max ARC increase per year: Res/SLB $ 0.50

Max ARC increase per year: MLB $ 1.00

Primary / Non Primary Residential SLB /BRI MLB Total Eligible Lines
Study Area Names Study Area AllTariffperiog | ARCENODICTarft |\ imare | AllTariffperion | ARCENODICTarf |y iimare | AllTariffperion | ARCEMbIETarff |y im ARC Tariff Period Maximum ARC
Projected Lines Period .PrOJected opportunity Revenue]  Projected Lines Period .Pm]ected opportunity Revenue]  Projected Lines Period .Pm]ected opportunity Revenue Prqec(ed Eligible opportunity Revenue
Lines Lines Lines Line Demand

Union Telephone Company 512297

State 2 Study Area S2StudyArea

State 3 Study Area 512297,

State 4 Study Area S4StudyArea

Total




REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Filing Date: 61162025

0 ARC-CAF-3
Holding Company Not A Hokding Company
Filing Name: Union Telephone Company
study

y - Assessed Per SL917(e) [Imputed ARCR Imputed ARCR o AgC
Residental Rate Celing s 30.00 Feconery ARG vt o s
Maximum ML SLCHARC s 1220 s1.917(0(2) Lines Lines Per SL917(1(4)
Max ARC forcurrent year: Res/ste s 300
Max ARC forcurrent year: MLB s 600
Max ARC increase per year: Res/Si s 050
Max ARC ncrease per year: ML8 s 100

Enter the amount collHT,  workbook 2025
Primary / Non Primary Residential S8 /BRI S
CENGe TarT RCERGe Tarr AR HigheTar | Total AR Maximum Residential | Maximum SL8 /881
AlTariftperiod | PeriodProjected | AllTarifPeriod | periodprojected | AllTarifPeriod | periog projected |  Projectedline [ARCRevenue Opportunity|  ARCRevenue | MaximumMLSARC | Total Maximum ARC Maximum ARC Revenue
Study Area Names Stucy Areas Projected Lines Lines Projected ines Lines Projected Lines Lies Demand (from cligble lines) Opportunity Shorttal

[orion Telephone Company 512297

1,583,506.37
state 2 Sty Area s2studyren
state 3 sty Area 512207]

state 4 Sty Area

tudyarea

[rotal
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